

Jacob K. Goldhaber Travel Award

The Jacob K. Goldhaber Travel Grant is intended to help defray the expenses incurred by graduate students who are traveling to scholarly, scientific, or professional conferences to present papers, posters, or other scholarly material. The Goldhaber Travel Grant is a matching grant and requires that students secure funding from an internal or external source prior to applying. Please direct questions about the Goldhaber Travel Grant to gradtravelawards@umd.edu.

Eligibility

To be eligible, a graduate student must be presenting a paper, poster, or other research or creative material at a major scholarly, scientific, or professional conference. Students must be registered, degree-seeking graduate students during the travel period. Students must secure matching funds before applying. Alumni and non-degree seeking students are not eligible for the Goldhaber Travel Grant.

Graduate students are eligible to receive the Jacob K. Goldhaber Grant twice during their graduate education at the University of Maryland, once before the achievement of candidacy (including MA students) and a second time after the achievement of candidacy.

Regional Award Amounts:

Depending on the location of the conference, the Goldhaber will match secured funding up to the amounts identified below.

Region 1: U.S. East of the Mississippi River	\$250
Region 2: U.S. West of the Mississippi River, Puerto Rico, Alaska, Hawaii	\$400
Region 3: International	\$600

Application Deadline: Students must submit the application before the first day of the conference.

Application Materials:

- 1) The Goldhaber Application Cover Sheet (signed by the student, the student's advisor, and department)
- 2) The Conference Invitation

Submitting the Application: Students submit the fully signed application to the Graduate School using this form: https://umdsurvey.umd.edu/jfe/form/SV bskFW12EuMJZ6EC
Goldhaber Travel Grants are made for domestic and foreign travel to meetings, conferences, and workshops that have officially published programs. Students must be presenting a paper, poster, or other type of presentation. Requests for participation in informal conferences or workshops or courses will not be approved.

Reimbursement Instructions

The Goldhaber is a reimbursement award. Students who pay for their travel expenses must submit a Concur Report in order to receive their Goldhaber award. The department will reimburse the student for the amount of the Goldhaber. The Department will then request a reimbursement from the Graduate School. Department Business Managers, please consult the <u>reimbursement instructions</u> for more details.



Jacob K. Goldhaber Travel Award

Name:	Email address:	Email address:		
Department/Program:	UID:	Date Submitted:		
Expected Graduation Date:	Date(s) of Confer	Date(s) of Conference:		
Name of Conference:				
Title of Presentation:				
Location of Conference (City and Country):				
Students may receive the Goldhaber Award twice and once during post-candidacy.	e during their time at th	e University. Once during pre-candidacy		
Select One: Master's Student Doctor	al Student Pre-candida	cy Doctoral Student Post-candidac		
Have you received the Goldhaber award before?	Yes	No		
GHB Details: Funding and Funding S	<u>Sources</u>			
The Goldhaber is a matching grant. Please list Include amount and source (state or grant account)	<u> </u>			
Amount Requested from Goldhaber: \$	(maximum = \$250, \$4	00 or \$600 based on location of the conference)		
Total Estimated Budget: \$	-			
Budget Details:Transportation	_Lodging and Food	Registration fees Other		
	s Application Cover Shee nference Invitation	t (co-signed)		
Student Signature:	found on the Graduate Scho	pol website.)		
Program Endorsement Please have your program/department endorse (This can be the program's Director of Graduate Studies, G	Chair, Business Office, Prog			
Department Representative Name & Signature: _				
Advisor Endorsement Please have your advisor endorse your application	on:			
Advisor Name & Signature:				

Student Submits Application: <u>umdsurvey.umd.edu/jfe/form/SV_bskFW12EuMJZ6EC</u>